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- £OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;,_CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD ’
hddess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

PLAlNT|FF NAME and ADDRESS
PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP. 1

267 E. MARKET STR
%WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES

(YORK, PA 17403 N
_ VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[BUTLER, RICHARD D. 1

PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.
267 E. MARKET STR

%WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES

YORK, PA 17403

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: {(Name)

RR 4 BOX 176
DUBOIS, PA 15801

L (-
Docket No.; CV-0000406-03
Date Filed: 9/16/03

PLTF

VICES CO

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __BUTLER, RICHARD D.

in the amount of $ 1.159 .68 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severallﬁbﬂe.ﬁ

it el

D Damages will be assessed on: m 139

: D This case dismissed without pre]udlce JAN 2 0 2004

Amount of Judgment Subject to
l:] Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. §-8127 $W|“'am A

-

(Date of Judgment) 11/25/03

(Date & Time)

O.ﬁ)

Amount of Judgment $._1,067.08
Judgment Costs $__ 92.60
Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
Attorney Fees - . .+ § .00
~|Total -~ -~ o $ 1,159 68

l:' Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising-out of residential
lease $

Hrom()norary

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

v.|,;~;K',. N i!!_’;!-

75

Date

ﬂ@ﬁm

, District Justice i

/ b@"/ Date (W /)‘

| certify that this.is a.true and})rrect copy of the record ¢ pr

dlngscontammgthejudgment S B

D|str|ct Justlce

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 11/25/03

SEAL

9:50:10 AM
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CUMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNFY OF CLEARFIELD - CIVIL COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
Magisterial District #46-3-01 PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP., A
MARYLAND CORPORATION ASSIGNEE OF FORWARD
PATRICK N. FORD PROPERTIES, INC., ASSIGNEE OF BANKFIRST
109 N. BRADY ST.P.0O. BOX 452 CORPORATION, INC.
DUBOIS, PA. 15801 c/o WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

267 EAST MARKET STREET
YORK, PA 17403

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
RICHARD D BUTLER
RR4 BOX 176
DUBOIS PA 15801-9694

Docket No.:
Date Filed:

AMOUNT DATE PAID
| FILING COSTS
! POSTAGE
' SERVING COSTS
: CONSTABLE ED.
{ TOTAL .

A s s B

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintift(s) asks judgment against you for $1,067.08, inclusive of interest, reasonable
attorney's fees and costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or
ordinance violated):

Plaintitt issued a revolving credit account to Defendant under Account Number 4777210845021888, which was subject to terms and
conditions as outlined and agreed upon by Defendant, which included, but were not limited to, interest, reasonable attorney's fees, and all court and
collection costs in the event of default in payment. Defendant utilized said revolving credit account to obtain extensions of credit which Defendant
used for the purchase of products, goods and/or for obtaining services from Plaintiff and subsequentiy incurred a delinquent balance due and owing
in the amount of $660.01. Despite Plaintiff’s reasonable and repeated demands for payment, Defendant has failed, refused and continues to refuse to
pay all sums due and owing on Defendant’s account balance, all to the damage and detriment of Piaintiff, To date. the balance due, owing and
unpaid on Defendant’s account with Plaintift is $660.01.

Wherefore, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount
of $660.01, plus interest at the rate of 18% in the amount of $242.07, reasonable attorney’s fees in the amount of $165.00, the costs of this action,
and such other relief as the Court deems just and proper.

I. AMY F. WOLFSON. ESQUIRE, verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
tnformation. and belief, based upon information provided by the Plaintiff. This statement is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the
Crimes Code (18 PA.S.C.A. §4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities”/ .

i -,/ :
/ 72C V/ﬁ/cél Sl
7 (Sign/a(ﬁre of Plaintiﬂ/{Authorized Agent)

Plaintift’s Attomey: Amy F. Wolfson, Esquire

Attorney s Address: Wolfson & Associates, P.C.

‘ 267 East Market Street. York, PA 17403
Telephone: (717) 846-1252

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT. YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert at the hearing, you must file it
on a complaint form at this office at least five (3) days before the date set for the hearing.

If you are disabled and require reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisteriai District Court and its services, please contact the
Magisteriat District office at the address above or telephone number. We are unable to provide transportation.

AQPC 308A-02



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES :
CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION  : No. O -8
ASSIGNEE OF FORWARD :
PROPERTIES, INC., ASSIGNEE OF
BANKFIRST CORPORATION, INC.
Plaintiff
VS.

RICHARD D BUTLER
Defendant
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF YORK

[, Amy F. Wolfson, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that [ am
the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief Defendant, RICHARD D BUTLER, above named, is over 21
years of age; is last know to reside at RR 4 BOX 176, DU BOIS PA 15801-9694, CLEARFIELD
County, Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisions of the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 and its

Amendments.

Amyl Woltson, }:squ e

. Attorney for the Plamllﬂ
Attorney 1D# 87062
Wolfson & Associates, P.C.
267 East Market Street
York, PA 17403

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED
to before me this day
of JQ/’M@'(,’/ L2004 .

Apad SrTh

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Tara A. Smith, Notary Public
City Of York, York County
My Commission Expires July 23, 2007
ber. Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Mem



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES . No. 04\ 7%
CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION :
ASSIGNLEE OF FORWARD
PROPERTIES. INC., ASSIGNEE OF
BANKFIRST CORPORATION, INC.
Plaintiff
VS.

RICHARD D BUTLER

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
I, Amy F. Wolfson, Esquire, due hereby certify that the last known address of the above

referenced Defendant 1s as tfollows:

RICHARD D BUTLER
RR 4 BOX 176
DU BOIS PA 15801-9694

Respecttully submitted,

Date: /)/fCZ /OLI ‘ y
AR Amy F. Wolfson, Esqui

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

{D No. 87062

Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES :  No. O HL NY- D
CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION :
ASSIGNEE OF FORWARD
PROPERTIES, INC., ASSIGNEE OF
BANKFIRST CORPORATION, INC.
Plaintiff
Vs.

RICHARD D BUTLER
Defendant
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
TO: RICHARD D BUTLER

RR 4 BOX 176
DU BOIS PA 15801-9694

You are hereby notified that the following ORDER, DECREE or JUDGMENT has been entered
against you on in accordance with the provisions of Pa. R.C.P.
236.

() Decree Nisi in Equity

( )  Final Decree in Equity

( ) Judgmentof ( ) Confession () Verdict

() Default ( ) Non-suit

() Non-pros ( ) Arbitration Award
() Judgmentis in the amount of § , plus costs.

(X)) District Justice transcript of judgment in civil action in the amount of  $1,159.68.
plus costs.

() [Ifnotsatistied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will
be suspended by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

By:

Prothonotary
It you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.
Amy F. Wolfson. Esquire
267 East Market Street
York, PA 17403
(717) 846-1252

{This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Platinum Financial Services Corp.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00078-CD
Real Debt: $1,159.68
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Richard D. Butler Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: January 20, 2004

Expires: January 20, 2009

Certified from the record this 20th day of January, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD

"~ No. G(/\’

PLATINUM FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORP., A MARYLAND CORPORATION
ASSIGNEE OF FORWARD
PROPERTIES, INC., ASSIGNEE

OF BANKFIRST CORPORATION, INC. -

P.C. BOX 10247 /

ROCKVILLE, MD 20849-0247
Plaintiff

vs.

RICHARD D BUTLER

721 QUARRY AVE
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-1223

Defendant (s)

O}%vC/O

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND SATISFY

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEASE MARK THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED ACTION AS SETTLED, SATISFIED AND DISCONTINUED.

cc:

PAPR4/PAL1T76A W&A FILE NO.

101601278

Respectfully submitted,

hdol 1

ool

Amy F. Doyle = #87062
Daniel F. Wollfson #20617
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
Philip C. Warholic #86341
Ronald M. Abramson ##94266
Ronald S. Canter #94000
Donald P, Shiffer #89451
Andrew C. Spears {87737

ot

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
267 East Market St., York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

FILED#
absist

, pd 700

.oFbiSC- -

William A. Sraw %@ ofFSat.
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to My > XS,
Copy +o CIA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2004-00078-CD
Platinum Financial Services Corp.

Debt: $1,159.68
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Richard D. Butler

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Friday, September 16, 2005, directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 16th day of September, A.D. 2005.

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF O,O 1
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Platinum Financial Services Corp.

Vs. No. 2004-00078-CD
Richard D. Butler

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 16,
2005, marked:

Settled and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $27.00 have been paid in full by Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 16th day of September A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



